
 
‘Together We Can Shine’ 

 
 
 
 

23rd January 2026 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Please find below dates for your diary leading up to Easter Holidays.  
 
We will aim to inform you in good time as other events arise or if changes are made.  
 
 
Thursday 5th February 
Nursery Learning Café – 9-10pm at Church Street   
Y3/4 and Y5/6 Swimming Gala – Letter to follow.  
 
Thursday 12th February  
Class 3 Learning Café – 9-10am at Church Street 
Y1 Multi-skills – letter to follow 
 
Thursday 19th  February 
Class 4 Learning Café – 9-10am at Church Street 
Gym Competition (small group) letter to follow 
 
Friday 20th February  
Break up for half term. 
 
Monday 2nd March 
School re-opens 
 
Tuesday 3rd March 
Wellbeing Festival - Glebe Centre (small group) – letter to follow 
 
Thursday 5th March  
Class 5 Learning Café – 9-10am at Church Street 
World Book Day – Children can come in uniform, non-uniform or dressed as a book character – whatever 
they wish. There is no charge for this day.  
 
Thursday 12th March 
Class 6 Learning Café – 9-10am at Church Street 
 
Friday 13th March  
Someone Special Coffee Afternoon 1.30-3pm – both sites   
 
Tuesday 17th March 
Basketball & Y3/Y4 Skills Competition (pm) – letter to follow 
 
Friday 20th March 
Class 8 Learning Café – 9-10am at Moor Lane 
Red Nose Day – Children can come in non-uniform if they wish, donations to the charity is greatly 
welcomed.  
 
 



Week commencing Monday 23rd March  
Parent/Carer meetings – More information to follow. 
 
Wednesday 25th March 
Year 5 – Shotton Hall to see performance of Annie - pm 
 
Friday 27th March 
Class 9 Learning Café – 9-10am at Moor Lane 
 
Monday 30th March 
Dance Festival – more info to follow 
 
Wednesday 1st April  
Easter Egg decorating competition. Children to bring in a hard-boiled egg, all arts and crafts will be 
provided by school. 
 
We break up for Easter on Thursday 2nd April and we return on Monday 20th  April  
 
 
Regards 
  

Marie-Louise Binks 

 
Mrs Marie-Louise Binks 
Head Teacher  


